

**INVITATION FOR BIDS
ON-CALL SIDEWALK
REPAIRS & INSTALLATION
THE CITY OF LAWRENCE
SUBMISSION DATE:
August 13, 2024 10AM**

Listed below are the names of all bidders and the amounts of their bids to provide On-Call Sidewalk Repairs & Installation services for the Department of Public Works, of the City of Lawrence. The undersigned declare under penalties of perjury that this is a complete and accurate list of all bids opened in the presence of the Chief Procurement Officer.

Bidder Name and Address

Bid Amount

Mac Kay Construction Service, Inc.
197 Bullardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887

3,790,358.00

Thorp
145 Temple Street
Nashua, NH 03060

2,911,107.03

Jasco Const Inc.
92 Stonybrook Rd
Belmont, MA 02478

3,162,118.03

M. Rivers Inc
78 Gidley Town Rd
Dartmouth, MA 02747

not MASS DOT prequalified

By: Janneluz Martinez 8/13/24

By: Jennifer D. 8/13/24

Currently Prequalified Contractors in the following class(es) of work:

Highway - Sidewalk And Curbing

With a minimum MassDOT Single Class of Work Limit of: **\$2,000,996.03**

Company	Expiration Date
A F AMORELLO & SONS INC	05/31/2025
A R BELLI INC	07/31/2025
AJ VIRGILIO CONSTRUCTION INC	01/31/2025
ALBANESE BROTHERS INC	07/31/2025
ALLIED PAVING CORP	11/30/2024
ANGELO D PAOLINI JR	12/31/2024
AQUA LINE UTILITY INC	07/31/2025
BALTAZAR CONTRACTORS INC	10/31/2024
BISZKO CONTRACTING CORP	11/30/2024
BITCON CORP	09/30/2024
BOND CIVIL & UTILITY CONSTRUCTION INC	06/30/2025
BROX INDUSTRIES	12/31/2024
C & A CONSTRUCTION CO	08/31/2024
C C CONSTRUCTION INC	10/31/2024
CARACAS CONSTRUCTION CORP	09/30/2024
CARUSO AND MCGOVERN	03/31/2025
CEDRONE TRUCKING	03/31/2025
CENTURY PAVING & CONST CORP	05/31/2025
CHARLES CONTRACTING CO INC	11/30/2024
CICCONI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	11/30/2024
CLAYTON DAVENPORT TRUCKING INC	10/31/2024
D & M CIVIL INC	03/31/2025
D A COLLINS CONSTRUCTION CO IN	08/31/2025
D&R GENERAL CONTRACTING	07/31/2025
D'AMBRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	03/31/2025
DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTR CORP	06/30/2025
DALLESSANDRO CORP	05/31/2025
DANIEL OCONNELLS SONS INC	07/31/2025
DAVID G ROACH & SONS INC	11/30/2024
DEFELICE CORPORATION	05/31/2025
DELSIGNORE BLACKTOP PAVING INC	06/30/2025

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
E H PERKINS CONSTRUCTION INC	08/31/2024
E J PAVING CO INC	12/31/2024
E T & L CORP	12/31/2024
FED CORP	08/31/2024
FLEMING BROS INC	03/31/2025
FRANCIS P REILLY & SONS INC	06/30/2025
FRED DEROMA & SON INC	09/30/2024
GAGLIARDUCCI CONSTRUCTION INC	01/31/2025
GEELEHER ENTERPRISES INC	08/31/2025
GMI ASPHALT LLC	01/31/2025
GRAVITY CONSTRUCTION INC	06/30/2025
I W HARDING CONST CO INC	02/28/2025
J BATES AND SON LLC	10/31/2024
J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO	11/30/2024
J H LYNCH & SONS INC	05/31/2025
J H MAXYMILLIAN INC	05/31/2025
J L CONSTRUCTION CORP	03/31/2025
J L RAYMAAKERS & SONS INC	09/30/2024
J MARCHESE & SONS INC	06/30/2025
J TROPEANO INC	09/30/2024
J&J CONTRACTORS INC	07/31/2025
J. DERENZO CO.	03/31/2025
J. MASTERSON CONSTRUCTION CORP	02/28/2025
J.J. PHELAN & SON CO. INC.	08/31/2024
J.R. VINAGRO CORPORATION	01/31/2025
JACK GONCALVES & SONS INC	03/31/2025
JAMCO EXCAVATORS LLC	08/31/2024
JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	10/31/2024
JOSEPH P CARDILLO& SON INC	11/30/2024
JRD INC	11/30/2024
K R REZENDES INC	08/31/2024
KODIAK CORP	05/31/2025
L B CORPORATION	03/31/2025
LAL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	08/31/2024
LAWRENCE LYNCH CORP	07/31/2025

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
LAZARO PAVING CORP	01/31/2025
LORUSSO CORPORATION	07/31/2025
LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS INC	04/30/2025
LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO INC	07/31/2025
M.C.E. DIRTWORKS INC	09/30/2024
MACKAY CONST SERVICES INC	02/28/2025
MARIO SUSI & SON INC	06/30/2025
MARION EXCAVATING CO, INC.	01/31/2025
MASS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION INC	08/31/2024
MASS-WEST CONSTRUCTION INC	08/31/2025
MASSACHUSETTS BROKEN STONE COMPANY	03/31/2025
MATHIAS CORPORATION	12/31/2024
MCCOURT CONSTRUCTION CO INC	11/30/2024
MDR CONSTRUCTION CO INC	03/31/2025
MEDEIROS & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC	04/30/2025
METRO EQUIPMENT CORP	06/30/2025
MORAIS CONCRETE SERVICE INC	02/28/2025
N GRANESE & SONS INC	11/30/2024
NARRAGANSETT IMPROVEMENT COMPA	05/31/2025
NEL CORPORATION	03/31/2025
NEWPORT CONSTRUCTION CORP	07/31/2025
NOCELLA LANDSCAPING & PAVING	02/28/2025
NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE LLC	12/31/2024
ONYX CORPORATION	12/31/2024
P A LANDERS INC	03/31/2025
P J ALBERT INC	09/30/2024
P.G. CONSTRUCTION INC.	12/31/2024
PAGANELLI CONSTRUCTION CORP	11/30/2024
PETER AMORELLO CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION	04/30/2025
PJ KEATING COMPANY	05/31/2025
R BATES & SONS INC	02/28/2025
R M PACELLA INC	01/31/2025
R ZOPPO CORP	12/31/2024
REVOLI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	03/31/2025
RICCIARDI BROS INC	08/31/2024

City/Town/Awarding Authorities Prequalified Contractors

Company	Expiration Date
RICHARDS CORPORATION	01/31/2025
RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC	11/30/2024
RIFENBURG CONTRACTING CORPORATION	01/31/2025
RJV CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	05/31/2025
ROBERT B OUR CO INC	01/31/2025
ROTHA CONTRACTING CO INC	06/30/2025
SPS NEW ENGLAND INC	02/28/2025
SUNSHINE PAVING CORPORATION	05/31/2025
T L EDWARDS INC	09/30/2024
TASCO CONSTRUCTION INC	03/31/2025
THE DOW CO INC	09/30/2024
THE MIDDLESEX CORPORATION	07/31/2025
UEL CONTRACTORS INC	09/30/2024
UNIFIED CONTRACTING INC	03/31/2025
WALSH CONTRACTING CORP	04/30/2025
WARNER BROS LLC	09/30/2024
WES CONSTRUCTION CORP	04/30/2025
WM J KELLER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CORP	02/28/2025